PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
h36-48XD-12
SERIES
HEAVY DUTY FORKLIFT TRUCK PNEUMATIC TYRE
2
Ra  3.2
SIP

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H36XDS12 H40XDS12 H44XDS12 H48XDS12
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center nominal (1)   STD / SS Q kg 36000 34500 40000 39000 44000 42600 48000 46500
1-6 Load center c1 mm 1200
1-8 Load distance Centre of Drive Axle to Fork (2)   STD / SS x mm 1252 / 1328
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5385
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 52446 55586 57816 60816
2-2 Axle loading laden front / rear kg 83353 5062 89319 6268 95178 6639 101730 7086
2-3 Axle loading unladen front / rear kg 31012 21435 31126 24460 31166 26650 31899 28917
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumtaic
3-2 Tire size front 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tire size rear 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires front / rear ( X driven ) # x 4  /  2
3-6 Tread front b10 mm 3113
3-7 Tread rear b11 mm 3077
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt forward / backward α/β deg 6° / 10°
4-2 Height mast lowered (Unladen) h1 mm 5156
4-3 Freelift h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift Height (Bottom of Forks) h3 mm 4267
4-5 Height mast extended h4 mm 7290
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3904
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light ) w/o
AC / w/AC h6 mm 3999 / 4029
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 4060
4-8 Seat height to SIP ISO 5353 h7 mm 2680
4-12 Coupling Height h10 mm 750
4-17 Overhang Rear l5 mm 1053
4-19 Overall length (2)  STD / SS l1 mm 10132 / 10208
4-20 Length to face of forks (2) STD / SS l2 mm 7692 / 7768
4-21 Overall width truck b2 mm 4233
4-22 Fork Dimensions s/e/l mm 140 / 300 / 2440
4-23 Carriage type Standard carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-23-1 Carriage type (Optional) Apron sideshift carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-24 Carriage Width b3 mm 3150
4-25 Width over forks Min / Max b5 mm 1666 / 3008
4-30 Side Shift STD / SS b8 mm 0  /  +/-305
4-31 Ground clearance laden below mast m1 mm 371
4-32 Ground clearance center of wheelbase m2 mm 452
4-33 Load Size b12/ l6 mm 2400 / 2400
4-34-1 Aisle Width (a=0) (2) STD / SS Ast mm 11132 / 11208
4-34-2 Aisle Width (a=10%) (2) STD / SS Ast mm 12245 / 12329
4-34-3 Aisle Width (a=200) (2) STD / SS Ast mm 11332 / 11408
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 7480
4-36 Internal turning radius (centre of radius to centerline truck) b13 mm 3011
PE

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H40XD12 H44XD12 H48XD12
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center nominal (1)   STD / SS Q kg 40000 38500 44000 42600 48000 46450
1-6 Load center c1 mm 1200
1-8 Load distance Centre of Drive Axle to Fork (2)   STD / SS x mm 1252 / 1328
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5900
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 52903 56043 57473
2-2 Axle loading laden front / rear kg 87761 5143 93526 6518 99123 6350
2-3 Axle loading unladen front / rear kg 31153 21750 31258 24785 31195 26279
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size front 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tire size rear 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires front / rear ( X driven ) # x 4  /  2
3-6 Tread front b10 mm 3113
3-7 Tread rear b11 mm 3077
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt forward / backward α/β deg 6° / 10°
4-2 Height mast lowered (Unladen) h1 mm 5156
4-3 Freelift h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift Height (Bottom of Forks) h3 mm 4267
4-5 Height mast extended h4 mm 7290
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3904
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light ) w/o
AC / w/AC h6 mm 3999 / 4029
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 4060
4-8 Seat height to SIP ISO 5353 h7 mm 2680
4-12 Coupling Height h10 mm 750
4-17 Overhang Rear l5 mm 1053
4-19 Overall length (2)  STD / SS l1 mm 10647 / 10723
4-20 Length to face of forks (2) STD / SS l2 mm 8207 / 8283
4-21 Overall width truck b2 mm 4233
4-22 Fork Dimensions s/e/l mm 140 / 300 / 2440
4-23 Carriage type Standard carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-23-1 Carriage type (Optional) Apron sideshift carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-24 Carriage Width b3 mm 3150
4-25 Width over forks Min / Max b5 mm 1666 / 3008
4-30 Side Shift STD / SS b8 mm 0  /  +/-305
4-31 Ground clearance laden below mast m1 mm 371
4-32 Ground clearance center of wheelbase m2 mm 452
4-33 Load Size b12/ l6 mm 2400 / 2400
4-34-1 Aisle Width (a=0) (2) STD / SS Ast mm 11702 / 11778
4-34-2 Aisle Width (a=10%) (2) STD / SS Ast mm 12872 / 12956
4-34-3 Aisle Width (a=200) (2) STD / SS Ast mm 11902 / 11978
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 8050
4-36 Internal turning radius (centre of radius to centerline truck) b13 mm 3298
PE

E
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H36-48XD(S)12
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Diesel
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / X12
7-1a EPA Tier Compliance Tier 3 Tier 4
7-2 Engine power - rated kW 250 @ 2100 265 @ 2000
7-3-1 Engine torque @ rpm (1.min) N-m 1674 @ 1400 1862 @ 1400
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement #  / cm3 6 / 11800
7-6 Fuel consumption according to VDI cycle l/h On request
7-8 Alternator output Amps 110
7-9 Electrical system voltage V 24
7-10 Battery voltage nominal capacity V / Ah 24 / 105
D
RI
VE
8-1 Type of drive unit Type Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type Spicer Off-Highway TE-30
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler D102PL341/528-NLB
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments MPa 22.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 110
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 625
10-4 Fuel tank capacity (4) l 570-855
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity l N/A 57
10-5 Steering design Type Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotations # 7.3
FRONT END EQUIPMENT
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped as
well as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature
and condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1) Please contact your dealer for capacity for sideshift carriage i.c.w. 18x33 tyres
(2) Add 100 mm to values of SS carriage for SS carriage i.c.w. 18x33 tyres
(3) Factory speed limit set to 25 km/h
(4)     855L for H40XD12 H44XD12 and H48XD12
NOTICE:
Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads. Operators must be trained and must
read understand and follow the instructions contained in the Operating Manual.
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances. For further information
please contact the manufacturer.
Hyster products are subject to change without notice.
Lift trucks illustrated may feature optional equipment. Values may vary with alternative
configurations.
Specification data is based on VDI 2198.
7
FEATURES AND OPTIONS
Standard or optional items may differ per market.
Please consult your local dealer for more information.
Other options available through Special Products Engineering Department (SPED).
Contact Hyster for details.
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Cummins X12 11.8L Tier 4 Diesel Engine - 265kW Tier 4
Cummins X12 11.8L Tier 3 Diesel Engine - 250kW Tier 3
Hydraulically driven on-demand cooling fan X
Powertrain protection system X
Heavy duty air intake X
Heavy duty air intake (raised) X
High mount exhaust X
Spicer Off-Highway 5-speed auto-shifting transmission X
Kessler D102 Drive axle with wet disc brakes X
DRIVE STD OPT
Traction speed limiter - unconditional (adjustable) X
Traction speed limiter - loaded (adjustable) X
18.00 - 25 40 Pneumatic Bias Tyres X
18.00 - 25 40PR Pneumatic Bridgestone STMS Slick Bias Tyres X